Estimate Your Unemployment Benefit

In Washington state, the maximum and minimum benefit amounts are listed below. Anyone who is eligible will receive at least the minimum, regardless of their earnings.

Maximum Weekly Benefit Amount = \$790

Minimum Weekly Benefit Amount = \$188

The actual amount someone will be able to receive depends on their earnings in their "base year". The weekly benefit amount is based on wage information reported to us by their employer(s).

To estimate a weekly benefit amount, visit ESD here:

https://esd.wa.gov/unemployment/calculate-your-benefit

